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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 26 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-9205

25-W-9155

25-W-9198

25-W-9301

25-W-9126

25-W-9258

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

2025-0018148

25071954

2518959

25072995

25071676

25072734

POLICE NO

BAKARI, ADAM

OUSIENNI 

BATTLE, CHANSON

CERRONE 

BROWN, KEANDRE

DEVONTAE 

CLARKE, DAYLON 

COOK, JOSHUA DESHANE

EDWARDS, CLINT

TYRONE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE

DUI: FOURTH OFFENSE

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

FORGERY-2ND DEGREE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

ADAMS, JENNIFER 

SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

000891283

001125059

000918374

001125149

000880385

000772675
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 26 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-9211

25-W-9209

25-W-9188

25-W-9100

25-W-9201

24-W-5755

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25069107

2510-1246

25072210

25-10418

25MCS0247

2024-0007787

POLICE NO

GAINES, ANTHONY

EUGENE 

GRESSETT, JOYCELAN

LEXALA 

HAMEEN, ASMAR 

HEARD, JMARKUS AMIR 

HERNANDEZ, FRANKIE 

INGRAM, XAVIER

RASHAD 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

ARSON 3RD DEG

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

000733703

001050326

001124406

001087246

000870857
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Wednesday, November 26 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-9157

25-W-9132

25-W-9210

25-W-9158

25-W-9308

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

25MCS0276

25071732

2025-01941

25MCS0276

25-10670

POLICE NO

INGRAM, XAVIER

RASHAD 

JORDAN, KYLE

CHIRSTOPHER 

LONG, RYAN MICHAEL 

MAY, MICHAEL ESHAWN 

MILLER, EMERALD 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

OBSTRUCT/HINDER EMERG MED TECH

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

RECKLESS DRIVING

ABANDONMENT OF ANIMAL

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

THOMAS, CHELSEA 

HOBBS, BRIAN A 

ATTORNEY

000870857

001125047

001029280

000821740
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-62

25-W-9233

25-W-8729

25-W-9295

25-W-9166

WARRANT NO

18

19

20

21

22

25000470

25072493

25-065996A

25072937

2025-

0018073A

POLICE NO

MONTOYA, CARLOS

MORENO 

NORTHINGTON, TERRELL

ORTEGA, GERSON

LEOPOLDO 

PULLEN, ELIJAH 

SMITH, JAYDON XAIVER

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED STALKING

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

NO HANDICAP PERMIT

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

BATTERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN

PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

000762099

001125096

001125141

001043542

001125062
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Wednesday, November 26 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

25-W-9245

25-W-9216

25-W-9300

25-W-9227

25-W-9180

WARRANT NO

23

24

25

26

27

25072597

25072417

25073052

25072454

10520

POLICE NO

TROGDON, JONATHAN 

WASHINGTON, IDRIS 

WEAVILL, MERCEYDES 

WILDS, GARRETT

MARTIN 

WILLIAMS, RANDY

JERMAINE 

DEFENDANT

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

ESCAPE

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

ATTORNEY

001125109

001125129

001125150

001082185
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