THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 26 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-9205	2025-0018148	BAKARI, ADAM OUSIENNI SOID:000891283	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
2	25-W-9155	25071954	BATTLE, CHANSON CERRONE SOID: 001125059	SIMPLE BATTERY-INSULT/PROVOKE	М
3	25-W-9198	2518959	BROWN, KEANDRE DEVONTAE SOID: 000918374	DUI: FOURTH OFFENSE	F
4	25-W-9301	25072995	CLARKE, DAYLON SOID: 001125149	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F ADAMS, JENNIFER F
5	25-W-9126	25071676	COOK, JOSHUA DESHANE	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
6	25-W-9258	25072734	EDWARDS, CLINT TYRONE SOID:000772675	FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE FORGERY-2ND DEGREE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M SHEPPARD, KENNETH M WAYNE F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 26 2025 at 01:30 , p.m.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-9211	25069107	GAINES, ANTHONY EUGENE SOID:000733703	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL ATTEMPT AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F F F
8	25-W-9209	2510-1246	GRESSETT, JOYCELAN LEXALA SOID: 001050326	CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY AGGRAVATED BATTERY	M F F
9	25-W-9188	25072210	HAMEEN, ASMAR SOID: 001124406	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE	M SHEPPARD, KENNETH M WAYNE M F
10	25-W-9100	25-10418	HEARD, JMARKUS AMIR SOID:	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES ARSON 3RD DEG	F F M F
11	25-W-9201	25MCS0247	HERNANDEZ, FRANKIE SOID: 001087246	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE
12	24-W-5755	2024-0007787	INGRAM, XAVIER RASHAD	SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE	M M

SOID: 000870857

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 26 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-9157	25MCS0276	INGRAM, XAVIER RASHAD SOID:000870857	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA F OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF M REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC M POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMF OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON F OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF F GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR M TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE M MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB F OBSTRUCT/HINDER EMERG MED TECH F	THOMAS, CHELSEA
14	25-W-9132	25071732	JORDAN, KYLE CHIRSTOPHER SOID: 001125047	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF F RECKLESS DRIVING M ABANDONMENT OF ANIMAL M	
15	25-W-9210	2025-01941	LONG, RYAN MICHAEL SOID:001029280	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF M THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500 F	
16	25-W-9158	25MCS0276	MAY, MICHAEL ESHAWN SOID:000821740	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON F POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMF OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA F	HOBBS, BRIAN A
17	25-W-9308	25-10670	MILLER, EMERALD SOID:	OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF F RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION F	

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

Page:

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 26 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
18	25-W-62	25000470	MONTOYA, CARLOS MORENO SOID:000762099	AGGRAVATED STALKING	F
19	25-W-9233	25072493	NORTHINGTON, TERRELL SOID: 001125096	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF NO HANDICAP PERMIT POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD	F F F F M M
20	25-W-8729	25-065996A	ORTEGA, GERSON LEOPOLDO SOID: 001125141	BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F
21	25-W-9295	25072937	PULLEN, ELIJAH SOID: 001043542	POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	F M F
22	25-W-9166	2025- 0018073A	SMITH, JAYDON XAIVER SOID: 001125062	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST NO DRIVER'S LICENSE POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY GREATER THAN 1500	F F M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 26 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

5

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
23	25-W-9245	25072597	TROGDON, JONATHAN SOID: 001125109	POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	F F F
24	25-W-9216	25072417	WASHINGTON, IDRIS SOID: 001125129	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
25	25-W-9300	25073052	WEAVILL, MERCEYDES SOID: 001125150	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F F
26	25-W-9227	25072454	WILDS, GARRETT MARTIN SOID: 001082185	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
27	25-W-9180	10520	WILLIAMS, RANDY JERMAINE SOID:	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION ESCAPE SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE	F M M